Category Break-even point Sales USD
‘22

Buffering
rateDollars % USD

Pizzas 136,569 0.58 206,883 0.51

Beers 42,434 0.18 62,790 0.48

Weekday specialty 20,040 0.09 43,592 1.18

Appetizers 18,396 0.08 30,809 0.67

Non-alcoholic

beverages

17,150 0.07 25,913 0.51

Total 234,589 1.00 369,986 -

Source: Own elaboration with data from the Financial Model.

The BC is the resulting gap between the break-even point and actual sales, it can be

negative or positive. In this case, positive, means the maximum space that the company can

afford a drop in sales for each category to be at least in balance.

To further analyze the break-even point, scenarios were constructed to assess the

probable variations in revenues. The criterion applied is to increase and/or decrease by a rate of

10% of the units produced to plot the results obtained. Namely (Table 6):

Social sciences, Business education and Law
SCIEN

TIFIC RESEA
RCH

 A
RTICLE

Martínez, Navarrete, LópezDesign of a financial analysis model to boost the profitability of…

Table 6.

Scenarios based on Break-even Point.

Variation rate ± 10.0%

Scenarios Units In US Dollars Variation
ProfitSales Fixed

Costs
TVC TVC+FC Profits

30.0% 76,651 304,998 102,820 171,316 274,136 30,861.8 0.10

20.0% 70,754 281,536 102,820 158,138 260,958 20,578.6 0.07

10.0% 64,858 258,075 102,820 144,960 247,780 10,295.4 0.04

Break-even

point

58,959 234,589 102,820 131,770 234,589 0.00 0.00

-10.0% 53,066 211,152 102,820 118,604 221,423 -10,270.9 -0.05

-20.0% 47,170 187,691 102,820 105,425 208,245 -20,554.1 -0.11

-30.0% 41,273 164,230 102,820 92,247 195,067 -30,837.3 -0.19

Source: Own elaboration with data from the Financial Model.

The scenario of increasing units by 10% increases profit by USD 10.2 thousand per year,

and up to USD 20.35 thousand if it is 20% (rates increase by 4, 7, and 10 percent respectively).

This shows that, with this cost and expense structure, the leverage to profit is increasing.

Otherwise, as the units decrease, the negative rate is higher, and profits decrease.

Revista Torreón Universitario / Year 13 / No. 37 / June - September 2024 / ISSN: 2410-5708 / e-ISSN: 2313-7215
So

ci
al

 s
ci

en
ce

s,
 B

us
in

es
s

ed
uc

at
io